
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-0694 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract -
Luna Kids Dance - New Highland Academy

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/28/2016 Post-Secondary Readiness

On agenda: Final action:5/25/2016 5/25/2016

Enactment date: 5/25/2016 16-0729Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between
the District and Luna Kids Dance, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide more service hours, using the
District’s Guide: Dance Learning in the 21st Century: a Blueprint for Teaching & Learning Dance
Grades K-12©2010, Revised, the latter will use the former to integrate Common Core arts standards,
to create progressive curriculum aligned with the National Core Arts Standards and work with partner
teachers in a side-by-side collaborative model to recover some of the gaps developed in the dance
program over the past two years; use goals of the dance program to align with the school goals of
improving literacy through the arts, at New Highland Academy, in the additional amount of $4,000.00,
increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $15,000.00 to $19,000.00 and extending the term
of the Contract from September 1, 2015 through June 9, 2016 to June 30, 2016. All other terms and
conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-0694 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Luna Kids Dance - New Highland
Academy

Contact: Lorena.Reyes@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/25/2016 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and

Luna Kids Dance, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide more service hours, using the District’s Guide: Dance Learning in

the 21st Century: a Blueprint for Teaching & Learning Dance Grades K-12©2010, Revised, the latter will use the former

to integrate Common Core arts standards, to create progressive curriculum aligned with the National Core Arts

Standards and work with partner teachers in a side-by-side collaborative model to recover some of the gaps developed

in the dance program over the past two years; use goals of the dance program to align with the school goals of

improving literacy through the arts, at New Highland Academy, in the additional amount of $4,000.00, increasing the

Contract not to exceed amount from $15,000.00 to $19,000.00 and extending the term of the Contract from September

1, 2015 through June 9, 2016 to June 30, 2016. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and

effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

